05-25-2004							
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY FOR PATENTS						
	ginal document or copy thereof.						
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:						
Steven J. Savage Nathaniel A. Lambert	Name: Pitco Frialator, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:						
5.21.04	City: Concord State/Zip: New Hampshire						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?						
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger							
Execution Date: February 24, 2004							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).5. If this document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ate B. Patent No.(s) PANCE						
	7 2						
10/663,717							
	ANCE 9:						
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.						
(312)321-4200	23-1925						
	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.						
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
$\bigcap I$	WOL						
David W. Okey Name of Person Signing May 18, 2004 Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							
MARKET MARKET AND							
24/2004 ECOOPER 00000069 10663717							

PATENT REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen J. Savage and Nathaniel A. Lambert, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made with others the invention described in the United States patent application entitled Improved Filter System for a Deep Fat Fryer, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on September 17, 2003, and assigned Application Serial No. 10/663,717;

WHEREAS, Pitco Frialator, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, having a place of business at Concord, New Hampshire, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0063

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

2/24/04

DATED:

Stephen J. Savag

WeMU I

Náthaniel A. Lambert

STATE OF Agriculture (1)	
COUNTY OF Menimode)	SS.

I, Donna Shaw a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Stephen J. Savage, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Housey, 2004.

DONNA L. SHAW

Notary Public, New Hampshire
commission Expires February My Commission Expires February 5, 2008

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF New Hampshire)
COUNTY OF Meinnell)

I, Donna Shaw , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nathaniel A. Lambert, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 21/ day of February, 2004.

Moment Bland

My Commission Expires:

DONNA L. SHAW Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires February 5, 2008

	CERTIFICATE C	OF MAILING	UNE	DER 3	7 C.F.F	R. §1.8			
I hereby certify that this							as first	class mai	l, with
(C-111111									

sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450, on the below date:

Date: May 18 2004

Name: David W. Okey, Reg. No. 42 995

Signature: May 18 2004 Date: May 18, 2004 Name: David W. Okey, Reg. No. 42,995

Account No. 23-1925,

May 18, 2004

Date

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re	Appln. of:	Steve	n J. Sa	avage et al.				_		
Appli	n. No.:	3,717		Examiner: not yet assigned						
Filed	•	Septe	mber 1	17, 2003			Art Uı	nit:		
For:										
Attor	ney Docke	t No:	1236	1/224						
P. O. I	nissioner for F Box 1450 ndria, VA 223)			Т	RANSI	MIT	TAL	
Sir:										
Attacl	ned is/are:									
⊠ ⊠	Assignment Return Rece			dup); Assignment (3	3p); check f	or \$40 to c	over record	dal fe	е	
	alculation:	•								
\boxtimes	No additiona	l fee is re	equired.							
	Small Entity.									
	An extension	fee in a	n amoui	nt of \$ for a _	mont	h extensio	n of time ur	ider :	37 C.F.R.	§ 1.136(a).
				n an amount of \$						
				een calculated as sh						
						Sma	all Entity		Not a S	mall Entity
	Claims Rer After Amer			Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra	Rate	Add'l Fee	or	Rate	Add'l Fee
Total			Minus			x \$9=			x \$18=	
ndep.			Minus			x 43=			x \$86=	
First Pr	esentation of M	lultiple De	p. Claim			+\$145=			+ \$290=	
						Total	\$		Total	\$
Fee pa	yment:									
\boxtimes	A check in th	e amoun	t of \$ <u>40</u>	.00 to cover the abo	ove-identifi	ed recordal	l fee is encl	osed	l .	
	Please charg for this purpo		it Accou	ınt No. 23-1925 in tl	he amount	of\$.	A copy of	this	Transmitt	al is enclosed
	Payment by credit card in the amount of \$ (Form PTO-2038 is attached).									
\boxtimes	The Director	is hereby	y author	ized to charge payn	nent of any	additional	filina fees	requi vith 1	red under his paper	· 37 CFR § 1.

extension fee required to ensure that this paper is timely filed), or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit

Respectfully submitted,

David W. Okey (Reg. No. 42,995)

PATENT

REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0066

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA) 22313-1450,										BRINK HOFE	
on the b	elow date: lay 18, 2004	-			nature:	1) J. W	Oly	313-14	+50,	GILSO	N
ln ro	IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE In re Appln. of: Steven J. Savage et al.										
mie	Арріп. от.	Siever	ı J. Sa	vage et al.							
Applr	ppln. No.: 10/663,717 Examiner: not yet assigned										
Filed	d: September 17, 2003 Art Unit:										
For: IMPROVED FILTER SYSTEM FOR A DEEP FAT FRYER											
Attori	ney Docke	t No:	1236	1/224							
P. O. I	iissioner for l Box 1450 Idria, VA 22					Т	RANSI	ΛIT.	TAL		
Sir:											
Attached is/are:											
\boxtimes	Assignment	Recordal	(1p/in c	dup); Assignment (3	p); check fo	or \$40 to c	over record	al fe	е		
\boxtimes	Return Rec	eipt Postc	arđ								
Fee calculation:											
\boxtimes	No additional fee is required.										
	Small Entity.										
An extension fee in an amount of \$ for amonth extension of time under 37 C.F.R. § 1.136(a).											
	-	•	-	n an amount of \$		-	1.17(_).			
	An additiona	ai filing tee	e nas be	een calculated as sh	nown below	: 					
	<u> </u>		T	Γ	,	Sma	II Entity		Not a S	mall Entity	
	Claims Re After Ame			Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra	Rate	Add'i Fee	or	Rate	Add'l Fee	
Total			Minus			x \$9=			x \$18=		
Indep.			Minus			x 43=			x \$86=		
First Pr	esentation of	Multiple De	p. Claim		ll	+\$145=			+ \$290≍		
						Total	\$		Total	\$	
·	ayment:										
oxtimes A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the above-identified recordal fee is enclosed.											
Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 in the amount of \$. A copy of this Transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.											
	Payment by credit card in the amount of \$ (Form PTO-2038 is attached).										
The Director is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this paper (including any extension fee required to ensure that this paper is timely filed), or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.											

Respectfully submitted,

David W. Okey (Reg. No. 42,995)

May 18, 2004

Date

PATENT REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0067

PATENTS ONLY	A PATENTS ONLY							
TO THE COMMISSION	NER FOR PATENTS ONLY							
Please record the attached origin	nal document or copy thereof.							
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:							
Steven J. Savage Nathaniel A. Lambert	Name: Pitco Frialator, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Concord							
Additional name(a) of conveying party/ice) attached?	State/Zip: New Hampshire							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?							
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger								
Execution Date: February 24, 2004								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).5. If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:							
Date	e e							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
10/663,717								
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1							
concerning document should be mailed:								
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00							
CHICAGO, IL 60610	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.							
(312)321-4200	23-1925							
	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Q. Statement and aignature								
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 								
\wedge 1 f	17 ON							
David W. Okey Name of Person Signing Sign	May 18, 2004 nature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4								

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0068